

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13835/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/04/2006 in CM No. 668/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJAY BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ CHANDNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer was made before the trial Court for stay of eviction suit and the same was rejected, against which order when the matter was taken to the High Court the same has been confirmed. In our view, no case is made out for stay of the eviction suit. But we, prima facie, feel that ends of justice would be met if both the suits are tried together.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

suits shall remain Until further orders, further proceeding in both the
 stayed.

m Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[O

urt Master

Court Master

Co