

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13835/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in CM(M) No. 668/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJAY BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ CHANDNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Veena Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Suit No. 132/2005 titled "Raj

Chandna & Ors. Vs. Vijay Bhatia" pending in the Court of Senior Civil Judge, Delhi is

23/2005

transferred to the Delhi High Court for being tried alongwith Civil Suit No. 2

The

titled "Vijay Bhatia Vs. Asha Vij & Anr." pending before the Delhi High Court.

hearing of the suits before the High Court may be expedited.

of.

With the aforesaid direction, the special leave petition is disposed

(Om Prakash)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

Court Master

C